 LXDC2HN typeA series
Micro DC-DC converter
 1
                             Oct  2014
1. Features
 Low EMI noise and small footprint (5mm2) using inductor-embedded ferrite substrate
 High efficiency using synchronous rectifier technology at 3MHz operation
 PFM/PWM automatic mode switching function

If this pin is left open, the device may be off around 100mA output.
EN=H: Device ON,  EN=L: Device OFF
3 Vout Output Regulated voltage output pin.
Apply output load between this pin and GND.
4 GND - Ground pin
Top View
Side View
Bottom View
 LXDC2HN typeA series
Micro DC-DC converter
 3
                             Oct  2014
4-3. Functional Block Diagram
5. Ordering Information
Part number Output Voltage Device Specific Feature MOQ
LXDC2HN10A-132 1.0V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN11A-214 1.1V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN12A-099 1.2V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN1CA-261 1.25V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN13A-236 1.3V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN1DA-133 1.35V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN15A-126 1.5V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN18A-097 1.8V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN23A-324 2.3V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN25A-134 2.5V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN28A-235 2.8V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN30A-135 3.0V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HN33A-136 3.3V Standard type T/R, 3000pcs/R
# Output voltage can be set 50mV step from 0.8V to 4.0V.  Please ask Murata representative.
6. Electrical Specification
 6-1  Absolute maximum ratings
Parameter symbol rating Unit